
      
   
 
 
 
 

GOVRNEMENT OF ODISHA 
 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
PANIKOILI (R&B) DIVISION. 

email ID-eepwd.pkl@rediffmail.com 
 

Panikoili (R&B)-Quotation No.04/2017-18 
 

Letter No.-3182 dt.27.7.2017 
 1.  Sealed quotations are invited from Manufactures/ Suppliers empanelled by MoRT&H / DGS&D approved rate 
contract to be eventually drawn in WD H2 agreement for manufacturing, supplying, delivery of bearing as specified 
below for the following works.  The supplier has to follow all the guidelines as laid down in the latest circular of 
MoRT&H for supply of the materials specified below. 
 

2. The  Detailed Drawing & specifications of bearing can be seen by the interested qoutationers  in the office 
of under signed during the office days & office hours from 01.08.2017 to 10.08.2017.   

3. The Quotation Call Notice will be available in Odisha Government website  http://www.odisha.gov.in with 
effect from 10.00hours of 01.08.2017 to 17.00 hours of 10.08.2017. 

4. The Quotation will be received from 10.00 hours dtd. 01.08.2017 to 17.00 hours of 10.08.2017 and to be 
opened at 11.30hours of 11.08.2017 in the office of Executive Engineer, Panikoili (R&B) Division, Panikoili in 
the presence of the Quotationer or their authorised agents.  If the office happens to be closed on the date of 
receipt/ opening of the Quotation as specified, the quotations will be received/opened on the next working day 
at the same time and venue. 

 
 
 

Sl 
No 

 
Name of Work 

Description and specification of Bearing. 
 

Unit Quantity 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Construction of Bridge 

over canal crossing near 
Praharajpur on Jajpur Bye 
pass Road in the District 
of Jajpur. 
 

Manufacturing, supplying & delivery of Elastomeric 
bearing of following size  confirming to SD/203, clause 
2005 of M.O.R&T Specification for Road & Bridge 
work(5th Revision) for Design vertical load 120 MT  
a)500mm x 400mm x 96mm 
              (19200 cubic centimeter each) 
b)Thickness of each internal Elastomeric layers-12mm 
c)Thickness of steel Reinforcement Plate- 3mm 
d)Nos of Internal Elastomeric Layers- 6 

 
    Each  

cubic  
cm 

 
153600.00 
Cubic cm. 

2 Construction of H.L. 
Bridge over Nallah 
Connecting to Brahmani 
River at Ch.5.080km of 
Dharmasala Kabata 
bandha Road in the 
District of Jajpur. 

Manufacturing, supplying & delivery of Elastomeric 
bearing of following size  confirming to MOST drawing 
No. BD/4-75B & BD/6-79 for Design vertical load 110 
MT  
Details of size 
a)500mm x 360mm x 99mm 
            (17820 cubic centimeter each) 
b)Thickness of each internal Elastomeric layers-12mm 
c)Thickness of steel Reinforcement Plate- 3mm 
d)Nos of Internal Elastomeric Layers- 6 

 
 
 

Each  
cubic  
cm 

 
 
 
427680.00 
Cubic cm. 

3 Construction of H.L. 
Bridge over Nallah 
Connecting to Brahmani 
River at Ch.11.050km of 
Dharmasala Kabata 
bandha Road in the 
District of Jajpur. 
 
 

Manufacturing, supplying & delivery of Elastomeric 
bearing of following size  confirming to MOST drawing 
No. BD/4-75B & BD/6-80 for Design vertical load 132 
MT  
Details of size 
a)500mm x 400mm x 84mm 
                (16800 cubic centimeter each) 
b)Thickness of each internal Elastomeric layers-12mm 
c)Thickness of steel Reinforcement Plate- 3mm 
d)Nos of Internal Elastomeric Layers- 5 

 
 

Each  
cubic  
cm 

 
 
403200.00 
Cubic cm. 



 
4. The Quotation must be accompanied with earnest money deposit of 1% of the quoted amount in shape of 

NSC/POTD/Post Office Saving Bank A/C /KVP/ Fixed Deposit Receipt of any Schedule Bank duly pledged in 
favour of Executive Engineer, Panikoili (R&B) Division, Panikoili, Odisha failing which the quotation will be 
rejected. 

5. The Quotationers are required to furnish the self attested photocopy of Requisite Certificate of empanelment 
in MORT&H / DGS&D rate contract, TIN Number, SRIN Number, GST Registration Certificate, PAN card and 
other connected documents in support of any further claims along with the quotation document. 

 The Quotationer are required to sign in each pages of his quotation Papers. 
5. Statutory Deductions of taxes as per prevailing Government Orders in force like GST, Income Tax, any other 

Central Government taxes etc. will be made at source from the bills. 
6. An agreement  in H2 contract with all latest amendments will be drawn with the lowest approved quotationer 

before issue of supply order. 
7. If a quatationer wants participated in more than one work ,he is to furnished quoatations along with all 

documents as required above for each work separately. 
7. The quotations must be delivered in the Box having Identification No. Panikoili (R&B)-Quotation No.04/2017-

18 kept in O/O the Executive Engineer, Panikoili (R&B) Division, Panikoili before 17.00 hours of 10.08.2017.  
8. The Quotationers shall not write their names on the cover containing the quotations and other ancillary 

documents submitted.  Only name of the work shall be written on it. 
 
 
 
 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:- 
1. Delivery - Materials must be delivered at Jajpur for work in Sl.no.1 & Gopalpur for works in Sl.no 2&3 

respectively in the District of Jajpur (Odisha) within 30(Thirty) days from the date of drawal of the agreement, 
failing which the undersigned reserves the right to cancel the order.  The rate shall be inclusive of the 
freight charges and all taxes & duties. 
2.Pre-Despatch Inspection and Testing:- The undersigned reserves the right to inspect the materials prior 
to dispatch from the manufacturer/ Suppliers go down.  Materials are to be preserved for inspection / testing 
and certification as stipulated in MORT&H / DGS&D guidelines. Testing should be made in the MORT&H / 
DGS&D approved laboratories. The testing charges will be borne by the supplier. 

3.Quantity.- The undersigned reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantities. 
4.Packing Slip.- The supplier shall send packing slip with consignment duly filled in and completed in all respect. 
5.Legal Dispute.- Legal dispute, if any concerning this purpose shall be subject to such courts exercising civil 

jurisdiction over Jajpur, Odisha. 
6.Consignee.- Assistant Engineer, Jajpur (R&B) Section for work in Sl.no1, Assistant Engineer, Dharmasala(R&B) 

Section for Sl.no.2&3 respectively under Executive Engineer, Panikoili (R&B) Division, Panikoili, Odisha. 
 
The authority reserves the right to accept or cancel any or all the quotations. 

 
Sd/-  

                                                                                                                          ( Er.T.P. Mishra) )                                                                     
                    Executive Engineer,  
                                        Panikoili (R&B) Division   

Memo No. 3183 /Dated. 27.07.2017 
Copy submitted to the Head state portal centre ,Information & Technology Department, Odisha Secretariat, 

Bhubaneswar with a request to display the Quotation Call Notice in the Website of Government of Odisha till 17.00 
hours of dtd.10.08.2017.  The C.D. containing the above Quotation Call Notice is enclosed herewith for the purpose. 
 Enclosure- C.D- 1(one) number 

Sd/- 
                                         Executive Engineer, 

          Panikoili (R&B) Division. 
 
 

                    
  Memo No.  3184/Dated. 27.07.2017 

Copy submitted to the Director, Printing, Stationary and Publication of Oisha, Madhupatana, Cuttack-10 for 
information and necessary action.  He is requested to arrange for publication of the Quotation Call Notice in next issue 
of Odisha Gazettee. 
           Sd/- 
                                         Executive Engineer, 

          Panikoili (R&B) Division. 
                    
 
 
 



 
 

Memo No. 3185 (6)/Dated. 27.07.2017 

          Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief (Civil) Odisha, Bhubaneswar /Chief Engineer, World Bank Projects, 
Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer (DPI&Roads), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer (Buildings), Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar / Superintending Engineer, Cuttack (R&B) Division, Cuttakc / F.A-Cum-Joint Secretary to Government 
of Works Department, Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary action. 
                

Sd/- 
                                         Executive Engineer, 
                                 Panikoili (R&B) Division. 

 
   Memo No. 3186 (3)/Dated. 27.07.2017 

Copy submitted to the Collector, Jajpur/Superintendent of Police, Jajpur, Panikoili, /Project Director, DRDA, 
Jajpur for favour of kind Information and wide circulation.  

Sd/- 
                                         Executive Engineer, 

             Panikoili (R&B) Division.                 
 
 Memo No. 3187 (7)/Dated. 27.07.2017 

               Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer, Cuttack (R&B)Division, Cuttack / Dhenkanal (R&B) Division, 
Dhenkanal/ Charbatia (R&B) Division, Choudwar, Cuttack / Angul (R&B) Division, Angul / Kendrapara (R&B) Division, 
Kendrapara / Jagatsinghpur (R&B) Division, Jagatsinghpur for information and wide circulation.    

                                                                       
        Sd/- 

                                         Executive Engineer, 
                                 Panikoili (R&B) Division. 

Memo No.  3188(4)/Dated. 27.07.2017 
               Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Panikoili (R&B) Division, Panikoili / Assistant Engineer, Jajpur 
(R&B) Sub-Division, Jajpur / Assistant Engineer, Chandikhol (R&B) Sub-Division, Gopalpur / Assistant Engineer 
Binjharpur (R&B) Sub-Division, Binjharpur for information and necessary action. 

                                                                                   Sd/-            
                                         Executive Engineer, 
                                 Panikoili (R&B) Division. 

Memo No.  3189(4)/Dated. 27.07.2017 
         Copy to Notie Board / Senior Divisional Accounts Officer Head Clerk /Cashier /Tender file for information and 
record. 

Sd/-            
                                         Executive Engineer, 
                                 Panikoili (R&B) Division 


